

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 78 OF 2017
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 947 OF 2018**

GIA (MSA) Holdings Ltd

...Applicant/
Claimant

Versus

Katra Holdings Ltd & Anr

...Defendants

Mr Sharan Jagtiani, *i/b Trilegal*, for the Claimant.
Mr Viraj Parikh, *i/b Keystone partner*, present.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 20th April 2018

PC:-

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.

2. The matter was to be listed today and the date was fixed to accommodate the Advocates on record for the Respondents. Those Advocates, M/s Keystone Partners say they were engaged only in the challenge Petition under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act 1996, but they are not filing a vakalatnama in this matter.

3. Mr Jagtiani for the Claimant says there is urgency and protection is required. Although the Petition under Section 34 has been admitted, there is no stay of the award or its execution; none has been sought.

4. In that view of the matter, list the Chamber Summons on the supplementary board on 26th April 2018.

5. M/s Trilegal, the Advocates for the Applicant, will give notice individually to the Respondents that the matter will be listed on the supplementary board on that date. The notice will be accompanied by an ordinary copy of this order.

6. Liberty to serve the Respondents by email in addition to hand delivery.

(G. S. PATEL, J)