

Atul

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 78 OF 2017
IN
COMM EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 947 OF 2018
IN
ARBITRATION AWARD DATED 26TH JUNE 2013**

GIA (MSA) Holdings Ltd	...Applicant
<i>Versus</i>	
Katra Holdings Ltd & Anr	...Respondents

Mr Sharan Jagtiani, *with Silpa Nair & Lizum Wangdi, i/b Trilegal, for the Applicant.*

Mr DJ Khambata, Senior Advocate, *with Shiraj Rustomjee, Chirag Kamdar & Madhu Gadodia, i/b Naik Naik & Co., for the Respondents.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 26th April 2018

PC:-

1. Affidavit in Reply to be filed and served on or before 8th June 2018.

2. List the Chamber Summons on 13th June 2018.

3. Parties are not to move the Vacation Judge unless there is an immediate threat of any assets being disposed of in the meantime.

(G. S. PATEL, J)