

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 78 OF 2017
IN
COMM EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 947 OF 2018
IN
ARBITRATION AWARD DATED 26TH JUNE 2013**

GIA (MSA) Holdings Ltd	...Applicant
<i>Versus</i>	
Katra Holdings Ltd & Anr	...Respondents

Ms Silpa Nair, with Lizum Wangdi, I/b Trilegal, for the Applicant.
Mr Ashish Kamat, with Chirag Kamdar, Madhu Gadodia, Nikhil Jangid & Priyanka Mangat, I/b Naik Naik & Co., for the Respondents.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 19th June 2018

PC:-

1. Mr Kamat seeks time to file a further Affidavit to the further Affidavit in Support filed by the Applicant. I will grant him time but after these all further filings will now stop, unless allowed by a court order.

2. Mr Kamat says he will file the further Affidavit on or before 2nd July 2018.
3. List the Chamber Summons on 18th July 2018.

(G. S. PATEL, J)