

Atul

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 78 OF 2017  
IN  
COMM EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 947 OF 2018  
IN  
ARBITRATION AWARD DATED 26TH JUNE 2013**

|                          |               |
|--------------------------|---------------|
| GIA (MSA) Holdings Ltd   | ...Applicant  |
| <i>Versus</i>            |               |
| Katra Holdings Ltd & Anr | ...Respondent |

---

**Mr Mustafa Doctor, Senior Advocate, *with Lizum Wangdi, i/b  
Trilegal, for the Applicant/Claimant.***  
**Ms Priyanka Mangat, i/b Naik Naik & Co., *for the Respondent.***

---

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J  
DATED: 25th June 2018**

**PC:-**

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
  
2. At the request of the Claimant, although the matter is otherwise scheduled for 18th July 2018, list the matter on the supplementary board on 3rd July 2018.

**(G. S. PATEL, J)**