

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CHAMBER SUMMONS IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 78 OF 2017

In

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION 947 OF 2018

Gia (msa) Holdings LimitedPetitioner

V/S

Katra Holdings Limited And AnrRespondent

Mr Mustafa Doctor, Sr. Adv a/w Ms Silpa Nair i/b Trilegal For
Petitioner

Mr Ashish Kamat a/w Mr CHirag Kamdar i/b Naik Naik & Co
for Def no-1,2.

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 17th July, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner, Stand over
to 19/07/2018 under same caption.

(ASSOCIATE)