

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 78 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 947 OF 2018
IN
ARBITRATION AWARD DATED 26TH JUNE 2013

GIA (MSA) Holdings Ltd. ..Claimant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

GIA (MSA) Holdings Ltd. ..Claimant

Versus

Katra Holdings Ltd. & Anr. ..Respondents

Mr. Firoz Bharucha a/w. Mr. Ahsan Allana (Through VC) i/b. J. Sagar &
Associates, Advocates, for the Claimant
None for the Respondents

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 20.11.2025

P C.

1. Mr. Bharucha, learned Counsel for the Claimant submits that the Application filed under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 by the Respondents is on board of the Arbitration Court tomorrow. Therefore, he seeks two weeks time in the present proceedings.

2. Stand over to **04.12.2025**.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Digitally signed
by ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Date: 2025.11.24
20:36:59 +0530