



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**288 CHSCD/78/2017
IN
COMEX/947/2018
GIA (MSA) HOLDINGS LIMITED
VS
KATRA HOLDINGS LIMITED AND ANR**

Adv. Ahsan Allan i/b. J. Sagar Asso. for applicant.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 11 DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Allan, learned counsel appearing for the applicant submits, that the execution proceeding arises out of an award which is challenged under Section 34 of the Arbitration Act, and the same is on board tomorrow before the Court taking up arbitration matters.

2. Hence, stand over to **8/1/2026**.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)